8 ! 6 5 4 3 7
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-15-007505 14uAT2015 | MR | GB
WUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R NTTRERIEIT o T T
F | ECR-19-000285 08JAN2018 | TB | TE
2151528-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-21515728-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-21515728-1 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.617 mm [.024] F
R I L T A ST 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1 1 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 2119087 -1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL NAME: HIROSE TERMINAL NEEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
- = - 1 1 20034401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH N INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
1.2071.90 mm [.0477.075 IN] 0.5070.60 mm [.0207.024 IN] B REF REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 'WE}A
XEEMM%ION TAD-P 0506 -] 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECTFICATION - 1 1 3-723621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- 1 1 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINALS APPLIED AV B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL 2 - | | GEEEEE ASOY, LUBRICATOR, 5Ibt FeeD : 113
13496901 SF20F-2830SCF A - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
1929699 7 OF 208 -2830SCF A - 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- ? 7 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
n . - 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 695 93
WIRE @ CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | | [-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
® =) &) ’
SI/E ® T mm [ INCH] = v |REFERENCE SETTING -] 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
28 AWG 0.52+/-0.02 [.020+/- 0011 10.3 - 1 1 [-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
30 AWG 0.50+/-0.02 [.020+/- 0011 10.4 - | 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/
- ? 7 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 60
*WARN I NG -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
—= ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — [ 1 [ 1 | 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 |60
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L Teseess P, Feed ] 56
- - , . RoHS, .
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 0o SRR RN g
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR AR 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4
Zﬁl - 1 1 A-117572356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-223419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. :
- ? 7 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ? 7 2-72844967 -] SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ B ~
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | cocoanuienl PLATE, STHIP GUIDE 29
- ? 7 227831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 35608351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | cAUf9a] DRAG, TERMINAL 20
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. RN 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - 1 1 930371-14 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- ? 7 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 [ -356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
1 - 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
1 1 ? 1 1803334-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 2-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? 1 1-1803326-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1 1 18030/7/8-6 SPACER, PRECISION %
1 1 ? 1 18033231 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77|-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I DRI T 8 SR D DoCTAENT ToF TYC FLECTRONTTS comoraTIan | Dy 200CT20T] f— —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i MOYER TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
Cﬁ Bl 200CT2011 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 200CT201 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . o Jecon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151528 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

ol I YPL

PNEUMA T IC

CAM POST T TON

STROKE

30mm

@ A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

3

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

44

W

—= (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%Jﬁiﬁ%%%%EﬁiL (‘I’REF

61£0.05

|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ziron” DWCN. MOYER 200CT2071 (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ Bl 200CT2011 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS e S00CT2071 1 [nane ‘
- 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
prew Applicator
@E C 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}528
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE |7 SHEET I OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151528-72 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151528-1 o CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.61 mm [.024] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 AN
-] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-1  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL  HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION NERE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL NAME: HIROSE TERMINAL ~ | 1| 2063440-T |AIR FEED MODULE f%;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e EEEERE RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3716 CRESCENT
[.20-1.90 mm [ 047- 075 IN] — 0.50-0.60 mm [.020-.024 IN] _ (REF)  994970-c COUNTER, WAOWETIE od
LR e LR e - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMM%MN PAD=R 0000 ] ] 1 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED/AA\ -~ [ 1] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL ]! 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sk PACIFIC 14C
EVErTE T - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
EVITITN NI TR - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 136
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
N - | 2119955-1 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
: - 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT )
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 f864940940378w0 ESE&T é?é?éNgqu 22
28 AWG 0.52+/-0.02 [.020+/-.001] 10.3 - |2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
30 AWG 0.50+/-0.02 [.020+/-.001] 10.4 - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- |-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
~ | 1] 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
*WARNTNG - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B e T P
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 1338685-1  |PANL. FEED ’ | £
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER 17O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “ L Al Te2dvb T [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF APl TCATOR -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A -~ | 2| 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 1 2-2844938-0 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ¢ 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION al
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A 5207971 RAG TERMINAL ot
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ] 13209¢28-¢ |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
6. B(NXL:E%SAEN%PE?(%}FﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
A ’ -2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 271195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1] 1803334-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
~ 1 ] 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N| 1| 1| 1-1803326-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1803078-6 |SPACER, PRECISION 2
N 1803323-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
00CTZ0TT — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH%: ET;EZ covetent % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o 01| 00779 (2151508 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

= '0) E:j@“'

\!

F

—=<— (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¥

e (4)REF

35.58+£0.05

J

]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

'REF
=i

E;T___}

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR R R iy ot o o 200LTE0T c:>inZég? TE Connectivity
LRI 200CT2011 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 200CT2011 [name ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m +- FPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-

e I e Al 00779 ([C=2151528

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 1 4

F
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151528-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151528-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32
	new_view_20



